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All Bookings for Mass Intentions must be done through the Parish Office only.  

Altar & Sacristy Mass Intentions & Anniversary List                                                                          
Parish Church, Radio Masses & Live Streaming 

Sunday 8th February 2026                                                                                                     
The Fifth  Sunday in Ordinary Time 

RECENTLY DECEASED 

•  

ANNIVERSARY PRAYERS 

• James Forristal, The Rower, Kilkenny 

• Ger Roche, Bewley Street 

• Margaret, Lily & John Dunphy, Irishtown 

• Kenny & John Boland, Charleton Hill 

• John Whelan, Berkeley 

• Marian Maher (40th Anniversary), Mountross 

• Michael & Margaret Sutton, Michael Street 

• Andy Doyle (3rd Anniversary) Priory Lodge 

• Kay Delahunty (2nd Anniversary), Marsh Lane 

• Michael & Margaret Sutton, Michael Street                                                                                    

ANNOUNCEMENTS 

• Wednesday 11th February is the Feast of Our Lady of Lourdes World Day of the Sick - Anointing of the Sick 

will take place at all Masses.  Anointing of the Sick ONLY @ 3.00pm in Parish Church. 

•  

Date Time   

Saturday 7th Feb 5.00pm Jim Howlett, William Street 1st Anniversary 

Sunday 8th Feb 9.00am Pat Kehoe, The Maudlins Anniversaries 

10.00am                 Tom O’Shea, Newtown Commons 2nd Anniversary 

12.00 

Noon 

Jason Roche, An Caislean Maol & Inistioge, 

Kilkenny 

Months Mind                         

Monday 9th Feb 10.00am Michael Cullen, Victoria Place 14th Anniversary 

Tuesday 10th Feb 10.00am Andy Doyle, Priory Lodge 3rd Anniversary 

Wed 11th Feb  10.00am Michael Farrell & Granddaughter Ruth, Camblin  Anniversaries 

Thursday 12th Feb 10.00am Mary & Brian Fortune, Shanbough Anniversaries 

Friday 13th Feb 10.00am Margaret & Thomas Kielthy, Michael Street Anniversaries 

Saturday 14th Feb 10.00am Parish Mass Association  


